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in SUDBURY & DISTRICT

Thursday 29 September - AGM & Open Forum, 7 for 7.30pm, at Sudbury URC (Friars Hall)
Sunday 16 October - United Service, 6.30pm, led by Eden’s, at St John’s Methodist Church
Sunday 4 December — (date now confirmed) United Service for Hospice, 6.30pm in St Peter's
Wednesday 7 December - Open Forum, 7 for 7.30pm at Sudbury Baptist Church

Prayer Breakfasts, Saturdays, 8 — 9.30 am. All are welcome.

September November

24 St Gregory’s Church Hall ’ ' ‘ 5 Sudbury Baptist Church

October 12 St John’s Methodist Church

1 Holy Trinity Long Melford - é 19 Glemsford Methodist Church

8 New Life Church M 26 St Gregory’s Church Hall

15 Little Cornard Parish Church / December

22 All Saints’ Church Hall 3 All Saints’ Church Hall

29 St Andrew’s, Great Cornard 10 Cornard Christian Fellowship
17 Suffolk Road Church.

Kettle & Fish Kettle & Fish — Refreshments, Christian contact and resources.
/ / Thursdays, 9.45am to 2pm in St Peter’s. Dates may change at short notice.
29 September/ 20, 27 October/ 3, 10 November/ 1, 15 December/ 5, 12, 19, 26 January.

Week of Prayer for Christian Unity 2017
Day 1: Sunday 15th January 2017 6.30pm Our Lady and St John's RC Church
Day 2: Monday 16th January 2017 12.30pm Sudbury Baptist Church
Day 3: Tuesday 17th January 2017 12.30pm St Mary's, Bures
Day 4: Wednesday 18th January 2017 12.30pm St Andrew's, Great Cornard
Day 5: Thursday 19th January 2017 12.30pm St John's Methodist Church
Day 6: Friday 20th January 2017 12.30pm Sudbury URC
Day 7: Saturday 21st January 8-9.30am (Prayer Breakfast) Suffolk Road Church

2017 United Services
Sunday 15th January 2017, 6.30pm at Our Lady and St John's RC Church (WPCU)
Sunday 14th May 2017, 6.30pm at St John's Methodist Church (Christian Aid Week)
Sunday 15th October 2017, 6.30pm led by Eden's (venue tbc)
Sunday 3rd December 2017, 6.30pm Hospice service at St Peter's (date to be confirmed)

2017 Forums
Thursday 16th March 2017 at Sudbury Salvation Army
Wednesday 21st June 2017 at St Mary's, Glemsford (BBQ)
Wednesday 27th September 2017 at All Saints', Sudbury (AGM)
Thursday 7th December 2017 at St Gregory's Church Hall, Sudbury

Sunday 14" to Saturday 20" May 2017 — Christian Aid Week

See also Google online calendar under “Calendar” on
churchestogetherinsudbury.org.uk
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